Stata

Andhra Pradesh

State

Year
2015-16

2016-17

2017-18

Year
2015-16
201617
2017-18

2015-16

2018-17
2017-18

Groundnut
4891
4580 (k)
5335 (r)
4058 (k)
3960 (R)
Groundnut

Groundnut

B578

Groundnut

21.3 Farm Harvest Prices of Oilseed Crops

Rapeseed & Mustard

Rapeseed & Mustard
2831
2885
2888
Rapeseed & Mustard

Rapeseed & Mustard

Sesama
5487
5446 (k)
5838 {r)
5T02(k)
HFA05(r)
Sesame
G164
G204
6245
Sesame

Sasame

Linsased

Linsead
2809

Linsead

Casior
3011

3203

3553

Castor
7500
7512
7716

Castor

Sunflower
3439
3446 (k)
3359 (1)
327g(k)
3216E(r)
Niger
asaT

{"Per quintal)

Chhattisgarh

State

Gujarat

2015-16

201817

2017-18

Year
2015-18
2016-17
2017-18

5788

5543

553

Groundnut
3681
4147
3500

4976

5381

4704

Rapeseed & Mustard
3622
3700
3518

100056(k)

11337ir)
8580(k)
B437ir)
BATS(K)
B4BS(r)
Sesame
Bz202
BOES
GE48

Linsead

Castor
aroa

3ar2

Soybean

3262

Sunflower
1508 .
3356 3049
s 53rs



State

Haryana

State

Himachal Pradesh

State

Jammu & Kashmir

State

Jharkhand

State

Year
2015-16
201817
2017-18

Year
2015-16
201817
2017-18

Year
2015-16
201817
2017-18

Year
2015-16
201817
2017-18

Year

2015-16

2016-17

2017-18

Groundnut Rapeseed & Mustard
3851
4520
Groundnut Rapeseed & Mustard
TGES 5622
5004 5888
7835 3874
Groundnut Rapeseed & Mustard
3757
3736
37T
Groundnut Rapeseed & Mustard
. 43286
1456
4030 4832

Groundnut Rapeseed & Mustard
4212

4050(k)
4808(r)
3550(k)
3728(R)
3635(s)

Sasame Linseead Sunflower Toria
GE0T
. TE85
BiB2
Sasame Linseed Castor Soybean
10809 .- 5334
11351 - 6174
10905 7413 5158
Sasame Linseed Castor Toria
G252 B555
G228 5393
G458 5338
Sasame Linseed Castor Niger
5893
B5B8 .-
Sesame Linsead Castor Soybean
5760 BSO0 3285 3035
) BSO0 3292 3035
42B4(r)
5833(k)
4454(R) - 2742
T520{s)

Sesame

Sunflower
3401(k)
3302r)
3501(s)
3183(k)
3143 r)
3096(r)
3166(S)

Sunflower

Madhya Pradesh

2015-16
2016-17

Groundnut Rapeseed & Mustard

7405(k)

Soybean

3ne1




Groundnut

Rapeseed & Mustard

7500(r)

Linsead

Tamil Madu

2015-18

5242

TATTIR)
2017-18 4835 3840 4156 - -
: 12000(r)
State Year Groundnut Soybean Sesame Linseed Castor Sunflower
2015-18 3585 3480 G625 4280 3051 3446
Maharashtra 2018-17 3588 274 5661 4779 3452 2781
2017-18 38E3 3115 G718 847 3224 2754
Stala Year Groundnut Rapeseed & Mustard Sesama Linseed Castor Toria
2015-18 3000
Manipur 2018-17 1583 - = Had
2017-18 3000
2015-18 3534 5525 5525
Mizoram 2018-17 7781 = T7el
2017-18 3534 BG2E 7183
Stala Yaar Groundnut Rapeseed & Mustard Sesama Linseed Castor
2015-18 3872 4185 4684 "
Orissa 2018-17 - 4354 5081 = T
2017-18 4090 45848 5524 "
Stala Year Groundnut Rapeseed & Mustard Sesama Linseead Castor
2015-18 4030 —_ 8000 <
Punjab 2018-17 4000 2038 = .
2017-18 3650
State Yaar Groundnut -Rapeseed & Mustard Sasame Linsead Castor
2015-18 3878 3828 TOag 3803 3183
Rajasthan 2018-17 4127 3540 G649 3483 3862
2017-18 3718 3584 GEZ9 3696 4026

2090

Rapeseead
& Mustard

3656
a541
4075

Miger
5249

2800
1486




State

Telangana

Waest Bengal

201617
2017-18
Yaar

2015-18

201617

2017-18

Year
2015-18
2018-17
2017-18

2015-18
201817
2017-18

2015-18
2018-17
2017-18
Year
2015-18
2018-17
2017-18
Year
2015-18
2018-17

2015-16

8324 it
Groundnut Rapessed EMustard
4544
3768
3861.(R)
4020 (5)
Groundniut Rapesead & Mustard
- 584
5250
o 7238
Groundniut Rapesesd & Mustard
G162 3623
3600 3757
3872 3613
Groundnut Rapeseed & Mustard
5375 3485
5235 3485
5525 3340
Groundnut Rapeseed &Mustard
4147
4081
4238
Groundnut Rapeseed &Mustard

Groundnut

Rapesead &Mustard

5339 P

Bit4

Sesame
6711

5425

#855(k)

B000(r)

Sesame
6738

Trra

Sesame
G365

5284

Sesame

7381

Tare

TEE1
Sesame

Sesame

Sesame

4445
Castor
3288(k)
3189(r)
2833
AE3T(R)
4102(r)
Castor

Linsead

Linsead

Linseead Castor
4238
ITET
4119

Linsead Castor

Linseed Castor

Linseed Castor

Soybean

Soybean

3378

3463

2640
2275



201617 2613 2203

2017-18 Ba3r 2 #5835 g
Groundnut Rapeseed &Mustard Sasame Linsead Castor
2015-16 8000 A000
Andaman& Nicobar 2016-17 S000 §0040
2017-18 8000

Source: DES, Depl. of Agriculture, Cooperation and Fammers Welfare, Ministry of Agriculture and Farmers Wetfare, GO,
Farm Harvest Prices of Prncipal Creps |n India, 2016-17; hitp:feands dachalnic.in



